HOW TO EXPORT THE Q&As FOR CURRENTLY ADVERTISED PROJECTS ON THE CABB

(Construction Advertisement Bulletin Board)

1. Logininto CABB: http://cabb.virginiadot.org/
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2. Scroll down to the current advertisement listing
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3. Select any project where there is a red-encircled question mark ; for this example | will choose B24

Plan
Holders

3 Noticss [PROP| A

© |geo ||t notice: [PROF| 2

© B35 fl2 notices |FRoF| A

[
1.
H
&
5
>

2

4. Selecting the question mark will take you to the Q&A page (where you can pose, read, or export Q&As).
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Order Number | UPC State Project Number Last Date to Post Questions
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Question List

Subject: SawCut 5/8" Type: Bid Sheet
Question Date: 31222013 3:22:53 PM

Typically rafficsignal loops ere /8" wide and the tails for the loop wire is 58" Will & item be added for the 38" saw cutting or will all saw cutting to be
require to be 58" wide

Answer Date: 413/2013 3:34:55 PM

You sre comect. The addendum will comedt this.

Post lew

Subject: | Line 850, ltem 10416, Liquid Asphalt Proposal

Question Date: 312212013 10:28:13 AN

s the Liquid Asphalt subject top ssphalt price adjustment?

Answer Date: 312412013 11:31:41 AN

See the provision sntitied Asphalt Msteris| Eligible for Prics Agjustment on psge 38 for the propasal. Also see form C-218 for items eligisle for ful
adjustment.
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http://www.virginiadot.org/business/resources/const/CABB_QandA.pdf
http:http://cabb.virginiadot.org

5. If you scroll down to the bottom of the list of Q&As it will give you two sets of information; the first line informs
you that questions 1 — 10 are being displayed and that there are a total of 27 questions. The second line is the
number of pages of Q&As.

Displaying questions 1 - 10 (of 27) /

Page: 123 First Previous Next Last @ [jne 2

CABB v2.0
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6. Scroll back to the top. At the top-right of the Q&A section, you will see E3Export Q&A Click on it

Line 1

7. You will see the File Download Box pop up

Do you want to open or save this file?

Mame: CABB_Q4_7188.doc
Type: Microsoft Office Waord 97 - 2003 Document, 14.5...
From: cabb.virginiadot.org
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8. You can choose either Open or Save. (See display below)
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CABB Questions & Answers

Order Number: B24
State Project Number: (FO)6017-099-129, C501, B604

Subject: SawCut 5/8"
Type: Bid Sheet

Q: Typically traffic signal loops are 3/8" wide and the tails for the loop wire is 5/8"

‘Will a item be added for the 3/8" saw cutting or will all saw cutting to be require to be 5/8"
wide (3/22/2013 3:22:33 PM)

A:You are correct. The addendum will correct this. (432013 3:34:35 PM)

Subject: Line 850, Item 10416, Liguid Asphalt
Type: Proposal

Q: Is the Liquid Asphalt subject top asphalt price adjustment? (3/22/2013 10:28:13 AM)
A: See the provision entitled Asphalt Material Eligible for Price Adjustment on page 98 for the
proposal. Also see form C-21B foritems eligible for fuel adjustment. (3/24/2073 11:31:4]1 AM)

Subject: CBR-20 Trench Backfill
Type: Plan






